
SUPREME C O U R T  O F  JUDICATURE O F  JAMAICA 

APPLICATIONS F O R  DECREES ABSOLUTE T O  BE SIGNED O N  T H E  

F O R  HEARING O N  JUNE 7.2019 

COR: T H E  HONOURABLE MISS. JUSTICE A. T H O M A S  

LS. SGD. N. Fearon 
DEPUTY REGISTRAR 

Attorney 

Michael B. P Erskine 

M C H U ~ ~  & Martin 

Shadae Byfikd 

M C H U ~ ~  & Martin 

Dianne N.S Meyer 

Herbert S. ~ o s e  

Robertson Smith 

Ledgis ter 

Yolanda A. Kimn 

S. Earl O. Hamilton 

Pickersgill Dowding 

Debby-Ann Samuels 
---- 

Hopeton K. Clarke 

- 
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

Petitioner 

Nathalee Blake 

Nicola Hinds 

Nicole Ramsay 

Karen Brown 

Roberto Colmanet 

Alesia Salmon 

Ethlyn Lewis 

Dimeon Bromfield 

Rome Miller 

Phillip Taylor 

Samantha Crosse 

Shernalee Dances 

Suit No# 

2017M03107 

2017M01929 

2017M01802 

2015M03470 

2014M01972 

2018MOO895 

2017M02628 

2017M01267 

2016M02530 

2017M02101 

2018M03024 

19 
I 

20 

Reece & Reece 

Reece & ~ e e c e  

Audrey Allen & Co 

Michael B. P Erskine 

Sasha T. Miller 

Adley George Duncan 

GR 

Richard Bennett 
--- 

Alton Salmon 

Shelly-Ann Glave 

Marie Peddie 

Lisa Clarke 

Marlon Wilson 

V 

V 

V 

V 

V 

V 

V 

V 

V 

V 

V 

V 

AD 

13 2018M03639 Roberta Bennett V 

Sasha-Gay Salmon V 

2018M02825 

SU2019MT00222 

Respondent 

Dwayne Blake 

Wilbert Hinds 

Cecil Ramsay 

Paul Brown 

Debbion Colmanet 
-pp-ppp 

Howard Salmon 

Donald Lewis 

Winnifred Wilson 

Terona Miller 

Tamar Taylor 

Luke Crosse 

Ian Dances 

15 

16 

17 

18 

Racquel McKenzie V Collin McKenzie George c lue 

Donna Reid V Austin Reid Oliver W. LIewelIyn 

2018M01648 

2018M02442 

2018M03644 
--- 

2018M01666 

Derrick Glave 

Cebert Peddie 

Kingsley Clarke 

V 

V 

V 

Teresha Wilson V 



SUPREME COURT OF JUDICATURE OF JAMAICA 

APPLICATIONS FOR DECREES ABSOLUTE TO BE SIGNED ON THE 

FOR HEARING ON JUNE 7.2019 

COR: THE HONOURABLE MISS. JUSTICE J. PUSEY 

LS. SGD. N. Fearon 
DEPUTY REGISTRAR 

1 
- 

2 

Suit No# 

2016M03342 

2017M01177 

Petitioner 

Kashmarie Creary 

Sheldon Shay 

Respondent 

Marlon Creary 

Nardia Talbert Shay 

V 

V 

V Anthony Barro 

Maxine Williams 

Victor Wilson 

Cassandra Rowe 

Gwendolyn Green 

Kerine Davis 
------ 

Jacqueline Zerunian 

Carls Morrison 

Donovan Fearon 

Sasha-Gay Ferguson 

Daina Harvey 

Sharon Reddison 

Paul Sparks 

Jannett Danvers 

Omar Watson 

Nichola Pinnock 

Troy Treasure 

I 

5 

6 

7 
* 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

' 13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 Winston Manning Reece & Reece 

AD Attorney 

Victor E, Barrett 

Michael L. Thomas 

2017M02423 

2017M00435 

2017M03239 

2017M02188 

2009M00904 

201511103286 

2018M03193 

2018M02757 

201 8M02335 

2018M03230 

2018M02755 

2018M01974 

2018M01546 

2018M03453 

2018M02732 

2018M02012 

2018M03007 

Debayo. A. Adedpie 
----- 

Yolanda A. Kiffin 

Robertson Smith Ledgister 

Debby-Ann Samuels 

OliverW LlewellYn 

Debby-~nn Samuels 

Nunes, Scholefield Deleon 

Shane A. Williams 

Hopeton K. Clarke 

Claudine Blake 

Hopeton A Clarke 

Nelson-~rown Guy & 
Frances 

GR 

Frances J Barnes 

G I P ~ ~ S  M Brown 

Flojam Legal 

Thomas Law & co 

Baldwin Williams 

Nursetth Wilson 

Andrew Rowe 

Clifton Green 

Prince Davis 

Aram Zerunian 

Taniesha Morrison 

Dahlia Fearon 

Hason Ferguson 

Barrington Harvey 

Ezekiel Reddison 

Janet Sparks 

Sherol Danvers 

Kamilah Watson 

Courtney Pinnock 

----- 
Barbara Treasure 

Sharon Manning 

I 

V 

V 

V 

V 

V 

V 

V 

V 

V 

V 
------ 

V 

V 

V 

V 

V 

V 

V 

Roachelle Reid 



SUPREME COURT OF JUDICATURE OF JAMAICA 

APPLICATIONS FOR DECREES ABSOLUTE TO BE SIGNED ON THE 

FOR HEARING ON JUNE 7.2019 

COR: THE HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE THOMPSON-JAMES 

LS. SGD. N. Fearon 
DEPUTY REGISTRAR 

1 
F 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

- 

Suit No# 

2016M02967 

2018M01124 

2018M01166 

2017M02905 

2018M00453 

2017M03276 

2018M03251 

2018M01443 

2018M02132 

2018M02201 

2018M02717 

2018M02475 

2018M01621 

Petitioner 

Lorna Pinnock 

Diana Millwood 

Jean Hamilton 

Hamidi Collins 

Jennifer McKenzie 

Nicholas Ridguard 

Jefrey Getters 

Marlon Beckford 

Maureen Brown 

Andria Chisha 

Audrey Bruff 

Jermie Runcie 

Brensley Johnston 

V 

V 

V 

V 

V 

V 

V 

V 

V 

V 

V 

V 

V 

Respondent 

Renford Pinnock 

Derrick Millwood 

Devon Hamilton 

Debbie Collins 

Karson McKenzie 

Ann Marie 
Ridguard 
Kimono Getters 

Audrey Beckford 

Delroy Brown 

Sebastian Chisha 

Maurice Bruff 

Jeneva Runcie 

Heather Johnston 

Attorney 

Dwayne 0. Trowers 

Oliver W Llewellyn 

McDonald Jordon & Co 

Pauline J Pink 

Adley Geo%eDuncan 

Yvonne D. Ridguard 

Herwin A. Smart 

Leila E. Parker 

Shane A Williams 

Blair Foreman & Co 

Victoria W. Brown 

Abendana & Abendana 

Kerry-Ann Mckoy 

GR AD 

, 



SUPREME COURT OF JUDICATURE OF JAMAICA 

APPLICATION FOR DECREES ABSOLUTE 

FOR HEARING ON 3rd June, 2019 

COR: THE HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE G. FRASER. 

LS. SGD. N. Fearon 
DEPUTY REGISTRAR 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

1 1 

12 

13 

14 

15 

PETITIONER 

Goffe Mark 

Harry Ackela 

Gordon Sydonie 

Dwyer Michelle 

Headley Teddy 

Edmond Leroy 

Morrison Marcia 

Hewitt Sharett 

Wright Sophia 

Roseway Cecil 

AMick Yvonne 

Clair Orlando 

Davis Garfield 

Bailey Hyacinth 

Holness Desroy 

SUIT NOS. 

20 16M00003 

20 18M00320 

20 1 8M00 176 

201 2M00248 

201 8M02256 

20 18M02239 

20 18M03 8 16 

201 8M01266 

201 8M02875 

20 18M02 16 1 

201 8M02459 

201 8M03579 

20 18M020 14 

201 8M02018 

20 18M03 53 1 

------ 
V 

V 

V 

V 

V 

V 

V 

V 

V 

V 

V 

V 

V 

V 

V 

RESPONDENT 

Allen-Goffe Alcinda 

Harry Timothy 

Gordon Melmerth 

Dwyer Donavan 

Headley Beverley 

Edmond Loreen 

Morrison Garnett 

Hewitt Donavan 

Wright Anthony 

Roseway Evelyn 

AMick Paul 

Clair Terrel 

Davis Charmaine 

Bailey Albert 

Holness Tresa 

ATTORNEY 

KCN&CO 

Reece &Reece 

Ruel Woolcock 

Denise Smith 

Cecil R J U I ~  

Chambers Bunny & Steer 

Yushaine Morgan 

Richards & Richards 

Yushaine Morgan 

Thomas Law 

Thomas Law 

Rogers & Ass. 

Lennox Gayle 

Lennox Gayle 

Yushaine Morgan 

GRAN ADJ 



SUPREME COURT OF JUDICATURE OF JAMAICA 

APPLICATIONS FOR DECREES ABSOLUTE TO BE SIGNED ON THE 

FOR HEARING ON JUNE 7.2019 

COR: THE HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE S. WOLFE-REECE 

CLERK: M R  M. ELLIS 

LS. SGD. N. Fearon 
DEPUTY REGISTRAR 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

Suit No# 

2018M03399 

2018M03400 

2018M02034 

SU20 19MT00094 

SU20 19MT003 10 

2018M00716 

2017M02341 

2018M00218 

2018M00974 

201 8M03219 

2018M01335 

20 18M02556 

2018M01361 

201 8M01374 

20 18M00627 

2018M01176 

201 8M02708 

20 18M0264 1 

2018M01853 

2018m02118 

Petitioner 

Murray-Lee Sharmaine 

Warren Hubert 

Morrison Leslie 

Williams Portia 

Adamson Vivienne 

Gordon Neil 

Edwards Adrian 

Henry Michelle 

Carr Carine 

Taylor Andrew 

Richard Sasha 

Samuels Gasford 

AMick Courtney 

Halstead Shelly-Ann 

Wisdom Miguel 

Kistler Kerone 

Grifiths Marlando 

Clarke Shelly-AM 

Ashbourne Ina 

Warren Anthony 

V 

V 

V 

V 

V 

V 

V 

V 

V 

V 

V 

V 

V 

V 

V 

V 

V 

V 

V 

V 

Respondent 

Lee Dennis 

Coke-Warren Sandra 

Samuels Doreth 

Williams Lynden 

Adamson Cuthbert 

Fraser Gordon Nickiesha 

Edwards Juliet 

Henry Howard 

Carr Austin 

Taylor Cephiann 

Richards Mark 

Samuels Cynthia 

Afflick Venise 

Halstead Wayne 

Wisdom Garcia 

Kistler Daniel 

Griffiths Janice 

Clarke Stanford 

Ashbourne Delroy 

McLean Denise 

Attorney 

Sasha Miller 

Sasha Miller 

Kori Soares 

0. Llewellyn 

Blair Foreman 

Thomas Levene 

Robinson White 

Charles Benbow 

Horace Gray 

Jeneel Sinclair 

Kori Soares 

Chambers Bunny 

Nigel Jones 

RSL&CO 

C Stobbs 

V. W. Brown 

Robertson Smith 
Ledgister &Co 

J.M. Williams 

K Mittoo 

R. Malcolm 

GR AD 


